NEWNEW NEWNEW
32
LED Series
PLN-30 Series
PLN-60 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-30-9 9V, 0~3.3A ±10% 2.6V 80%
PLN-30-12 12V, 0~2.5A ±10% 2.0V 83%
PLN-30-15 15V, 0~2.0A ±10% 2.6V 84%
PLN-30-20 20V, 0~1.5A ±10% 2.6V 84%
PLN-30-24 24V, 0~1.25A ±10% 2.6V 85%
PLN-30-27 27V, 0~1.12A ±10% 2.3V 85%
PLN-30-36 36V, 0~0.84A ±10% 4.5V 86%
PLN-30-48 48V, 0~0.63A ±10% 3.7V 86%
Features
Universal AC input • (up to 295VAC) / Full range
Fully isolated plastic case with IP64 level •
Built- in active PFC function, PF>0.9 for 75% of load or higher•

Input
UL ra ted ,  18AWGx2C (32cm)
UL ra ted ,  18AWGx3C (30cm) UL ra ted ,  18AWGx3C (31cm)
Output UL ra ted ,  18AWGx2C (30cm) UL ra ted ,  18AWGx2C (31cm)
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 147x  37x  28 145x  47x  30 181x  61 .5x  35 200x  70 .5x  35
Packing 60pcs  /  12 .8kg 60pcs  /  14 .2kg 24pcs  /  13 .0kg 20pcs  /  12 .5kg
20~96W S ing le  Outpu t  C lass  2  w i th  PFC
PLN-30
INPUT
(PLN-45/60 /100) OUTPUT
INPUT
(PLN-20/30)
PLN-100 Series
PLN-45 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-100-12 12V, 0~5.00A ±3% 150mV 86%
PLN-100-15 15V, 0~5.00A ±3% 150mV 88%
PLN-100-20 20V, 0~4.80A ±3% 150mV 90%
PLN-100-24 24V, 0~4.00A ±3% 150mV 90%
PLN-100-27 27V, 0~3.55A ±3% 150mV 90%
PLN-100-36 36V, 0~2.65A ±2% 150mV 90%
PLN-100-48 48V, 0~2.00A ±2% 200mV 89%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-45-12 12V, 0~3.8A ±10% 2.0V 81.5%
PLN-45-15 15V, 0~3.0A ±10% 2.4V 84.5%
PLN-45-20 20V, 0~2.3A ±10% 1.8V 88.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-45-24 24V, 0~1.9A ±10% 2.7V 89.0%
PLN-45-27 27V, 0~1.7A ±10% 2.7V 89.0%
PLN-45-36 36V, 0~1.25A ±10% 3.6V 89.0%
PLN-45-48 48V, 0~0.95A ±10% 4.6V 89.5%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-60-12 12V, 0~5.0A ±10% 2.0V 85.0%
PLN-60-15 15V, 0~4.0A ±10% 2.4V 86.0%
PLN-60-20 20V, 0~3.0A ±10% 1.8V 87.5%
PLN-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±10% 2.7V 88.0%
PLN-60-27 27V, 0~2.3A ±10% 2.7V 88.0%
PLN-60-36 36V, 0~1.7A ±10% 3.6V 89.0%
PLN-60-48 48V, 0~1.3A ±10% 4.6V 89.0%
PLN-20
NEWNEW NEWNEW
PLN-20 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
PLN-20-12 12V, 0~1.6A ±10% 2.5V 80%
PLN-20-18 18V, 0~1.1A ±10% 3.0V 81%
PLN-20-24 24V, 0~0.8A ±10% 3.0V 82%
PLN-20-36 36V, 0~0.55A ±10% 3.0V 83%
PLN-20-48 48V, 0~0.42A ±10% 3.8V 84%
NEWNEW
NEWNEW